 										


Course Structure for M.Com in Commerce under Choice Based Credits System (CBCS)


The Post Graduate Programme in Commerce shall be of four semesters covering two academic years. A student shall have to register minimum of 67 credits which may exceed to the maximum of 80 credits.

First Semester		: 20 Credits (Core Course/Elective Course)
Second Semester		: 20 Credits (Core Course/Elective Course)
Third Semester		: 20 Credits (Core Course/Elective Course)
Fourth Semester		: 20 Credits (Core Course/Elective Course)

The maximum and minimum credits to be registered by a student shall be follows:

	Duration
	Per semester
	Remark

	
	Minimum
	Maximum
	

	1st semester
	16*
	20
	*. Core Course 10201/10202
*.Elective Course
Any one from each group A and group B 

	2nd  semester
	16*
	20
	Core Course 
*.Elective Course
Any one from each group A and group B

	3rd  semester
	17*
	20
	Core Course 
*.Elective Course
Any one from each group A and group B

	4th  semester
	17*
	20
	Core Course 40101/40102
*.Elective Course
Any one from each group A and group B
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	Semester
	Course 
	Course Code
	Title of the Course
	Hours
	Total Credits


	
	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	

	First  Semester
	Core Course
	COM 10100
	Organization  Theory and Behaviour

	49
	8
	6
	4

	
	
	COM 10200






	Financial Accounting for Managerial Decision/



	54






	4






	0






	4







	
	
	COM 10300
	Marketing Management

	49
	4
	10
	4

	
	Elective Course

Or



















	Group: A (Finance)

COM 10410



COM 10510
	


Indian Financial System


Management Accounting


	


42



50
	


14



8
	


14



4
	


4



4

	
	
	Group: B
(Marketing)


COM 10420


COM 10520
	



Advertising Management

Agricultural & Rural Marketing
	



56


48
	



0


6
	



0


10
	



4


4

	Total Credits











	20

	                                                  Second  Semester
	Core Course
	COM 20100

	Research Methodology 




	37
	4
	8
	4

	
	
	COM 20200
	Statistics





	50


	0



	14


	4

	
	
	COM 20300

	Entrepreneurship





	48
	6
	10
	4

	
	Elective Course


Or





















1111
	Group: A
(Finance)

COM 20410



COM 20510
	


Financial Market
 


Financial Management

	


42



48
	


14



8
	


14



8
	


4



4

	
	
	Group: B
(Marketing)

COM 20420



COM 20520
	


Service Marketing



Brand Management


	


49



54
	


8



4
	


6



0
	


4



4

	Total Credits










	20

	Third  Semester
	Core Course
	COM 30100
	Managerial  Economics



	52
	8
	0
	4

	
	
	COM 30200
	Business Ethics




	37
	4
	8
	3

	
	
	COM 30300
	Financial Statement Analysis and Cost Accounting


	48




	6




	10




	4





	
	Elective Course

Or

	Group: A
(Finance)

COM 30410




COM 30510



COM 30610

	


Environmental Accounting



Insurance & Risk Management


Financial Instruments

	


30




38



37
	


6




0



6
	


6




8



8

	


3




3



3


	
	
	Group: B
(Marketing)

COM 30420




COM 30520



COM 30620

	


Customer Relationship Management


Retail Marketing



Consumer Behaviour
	


32




40



34
	


12




2



4
	


8




2



4
	


3




3



3

	Total Credits




	20

	Fourth  Semester
	Core Course
	COM 40101/




COM 40102
	Company Law/




Project Work
	48




-
	6




-
	10




-
	4




4

	
	
	COM 40200
	Foreign Trade

	40
	17
	15
	4

	
	
	COM 40300
	Human Resource Management 

	49
	4
	10
	3

	
	Elective Course
Or












	Group: A
(Finance)

COM 40410


COM 40510


COM 40610
	


Direct Tax Laws and Tax Planning

Security Analysis


Portfolio Management


	


34


38


36
	


8


4


10

	


8


4


2
	


3


3


3



	
	
	Group: B
(Marketing)
COM 40420



COM 40520



COM 40620



	

International Marketing


Strategic Marketing



Market Research



	

54



38



37
	

4



8



14
	

0



0



0
	

3



3



3



	Total Credits


	20


N.B.: 	*. L-Lecture of one hour duration per week (assuming 14 weeks per semester); T- Tutorial; P- Practical.

